BANKURA UNIVERSITY



(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Secretary

Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/06/2024

NOTIFICATION

As directed, the undersigned is pleased to inform all concerned that Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies, Bankura University is going to organize a workshop on "Issues and Challenges in Teaching Geography for the Revised Syllabus of 2022 and NEP Syllabus 2023". Teachers (Associate Professor, Assistant Professor & SACT) of courses of Geography associated with affiliated colleges under Bankura University and Centre for Studies in Santali Culture and Language, Bankura University may participate in the workshop.

Date: 2nd February 2024.

Time: 12 noon

Venue: Room No. 301, Academic Building, Bankura University.

Sd/Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary
Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Date: 25/01/2024

Date: 25/01/2024

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/06(9)/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Registrar (Addl. Charge), Bankura University
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc, Bankura University
- 3. All Members, Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies, Bankura University.
- 4. All Principals / TICs / OiCs, Affiliated Colleges of the Bankura University.
- 5. Chairman/Convenor, Undergraduate Board of Studies of Geography, Bankura University.
- 6. Co-ordinator, Centre for Studies in Santali Culture and Language, Bankura University with a request to intimate concerned Teachers about the matter as referred above.
- 7. System Administrator, Bankura University with request to upload this in website.
- 8. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University.
- 9. Guard File

Sd/Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary
Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies